

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (D.B.) No. 388 of 2019

Saddam Khan	...	...	Appellant
Versus			
The State of Jharkhand	...	...	Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMBUJ NATH

For the Appellant	: Mr. Soumitra Baroi, Advocate
For the Respondent	: Mr. Vineet Kumar Vashistha, Special P.P.

7/30.07.2024 I. A. No. 1817 of 2024:

Mr. Soumitra Baroi, learned counsel for the appellant does not
press this interlocutory application at this stage.

The same is accordingly dismissed as not pressed.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Ambuj Nath, J.)