

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 388 of 2019

Saddam Khan Appellant(s)
Versus
The State of Jharkhand Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Appellant(s) : Mr. Soumitra Baroi, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Vineet Kumar Vashistha, Special P.P.

09/ Dated 23.04.2026

As prayed, list this case on 19th of June, 2026.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

Dated 23/04/2026
Nandini/-
Uploaded 25.04.2026